
Active Schools and Clubs 2023

Clubs/Schools with Intermediate Age Teams

Name
Club or 
School Region Email Website / Facebook

Fairfield Intermediate School Hamilton East mail@fairfieldintermediate.school.nz https://www.fairfieldintermediate.school.nz/
Fruit Salad Netball Club Club Waikato North fruitsalad.nga@outlook.com
Glen Massey School School Waikato North office@glenmassey.school.nz https://www.glenmassey.school.nz/
Gordonton School School Waikato North admin@gordonton.school.nz https://www.gordonton.school.nz/
Hamilton Christian School School Hamilton North sports@hamiltonchristian.school.nz https://hamiltonchristian.school.nz/
Hamilton Junior High School School Hamilton West office@hjhs.school.nz https://www.standrewsmiddle.school.nz/
Hamilton West School School Hamilton South office@hamwest.school.nz https://hamwest.school.nz/

Hautapu Sports Club Club Cambridge juniornetball@hautapusports.com
https://hautapusports.co.nz/
https://www.facebook.com/hautapusports

Horsham Downs School School Waikato North admin@horshamdowns.school.nz https://www.horshamdowns.school.nz/
Kirikiriroa NETCHIX Club Hamilton theholmeswhanau@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100087596033209
Maeroa Intermediate School Hamilton West office@maeroa.school.nz https://www.maeroa.school.nz/
Marian Catholic School School Hamilton East sportscoordinator@marian.school.nz https://www.marian.school.nz/
Morrinsville Intermediate School Morrinsville  office@mi.school.nz https://www.mi.school.nz/
Newstead Model Country School Hamilton East office@newstead.school.nz https://www.newstead.school.nz/
Ngahinapouri School School Waikato South office@ngahinapouri.school.nz https://www.ngahinapouri.school.nz/
Ngaruawahia Panthers Netball Club Waikato North treasurer.npjrl@gmail.com
Ohinewai Netball Club Club Waikato North ohinewainetball@gmail.com
Peachgrove Intermediate School Hamilton South office@peachgrove.school.nz https://www.peachgrove.school.nz/
Puketaha School School Hamilton East office@puketaha.school.nz https://www.puketaha.school.nz/
Raglan Area School School Waikato West office@raglanarea.school.nz https://www.raglanarea.school.nz/
Rotokauri School School Hamilton West office@rotokauri.school.nz https://www.rotokauri.school.nz/
Rototuna High School School Hamilton North netball@rhs.school.nz https://www.rhs.school.nz/sports-at-rhs-1
Saints United School Hamilton East jmcintyre@marian.school.nz https://www.sporty.co.nz/saintsunited/Netball-1/Netball-1
Southcity Christian School School Waikato South office@southcity.school.nz https://www.southcity.school.nz/
Southwell School School Hamilton East office@southwell.school.nz https://www.southwell.school.nz/
St Joseph's Catholic School School Hamilton East admin@stjosephs.school.nz https://stjosephs.school.nz/
Taniwharau Club Waikato North
Te Kowhai School School Waikato North admin@tekowhai.school.nz https://www.tekowhai.school.nz/
Te Kura Amorangi o Whakawatea School Hamilton South enquiries@whakawatea.school.nz https://www.whakawatea.school.nz/
Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Toku Mapihi Maurea School Hamilton East tari@tmmkkm.school.nz https://www.tmmkkm.school.nz/
Te Rapa School School Hamilton North admin@terapa.school.nz https://www.terapa.school.nz/
Turangawaewae Netball Club Waikato North turangawaewaenetball@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=61556807704568&mibextid=PtKPJ9
Whatawhata School School Waikato West office@whatawhata.school.nz http://www.whatawhata.school.nz/
Whitiora School School Hamilton South admin@whitiora.school.nz https://www.whitiora.school.nz/


